## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3786697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the EXECUTION DATE previously recorded on Reel 037961 Frame 0042. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the EXECUTION DATE IS 11/06/2015.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WAVE LIFE SCIENCES PTE. LTD.	11/06/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WAVE LIFE SCIENCES LTD.
Street Address:	8 CROSS STREET, #10-00
Internal Address:	PWC BUILDING
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	048424

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14414614

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010581-0108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIAODONG LI
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaodong Li/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2010581\_0108\_CorrectedAssignment\_ChangeOfName#page1.tif source=2010581\_0108\_CorrectedAssignment\_ChangeOfName#page2.tif source=2010581\_0108\_CorrectedAssignment\_ChangeOfName#page3.tif

PATENT 503740054 REEL: 038117 FRAME: 0846

 $source = 2010581\_0108\_Corrected Assignment\_Change Of Name \# page 4.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 038117 FRAME: 0847 503714966

02/29/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3761607

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
WAVE LIFE SCIENCES PTE. LTD.	<del>-06/11/2015</del> 11/00	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WAVE LIFE SCIENCES LTD.	
Street Address:	8 CROSS STREET, #10-00	
Internal Address:	PWC BUILDING	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	048424	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14414614

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6172485000

Email: patentdocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE, HALL & STEWART LLP
Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010581-0108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIAODONG LI, PHD
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaodong Li/
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=WaVe Life Sciences Name Change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038117 FRAME: 0848 Company No: 201218209G

### CERTIFICATE CONFIRMING INCORPORATION UPON CONVERSION

This is to confirm that the company WAVE LIFE SCIENCES PTE. LTD. which was incorporated on 23/07/2012 under the Companies Act as a company limited by shares did on 05/11/2015 convert to a public company and that the name of the company is now WAVE LIFE SCIENCES LTD..

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL ON 06/11/2015.

Ju.

LINDA LEE
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
ACCOUNTING AND CORPORATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY (ACRA)
SINGAPORE



PATENT REEL: 038117 FRAME: 0849

RECORDED: 03/16/2016